U-15027/7/2024-UGMEB I/3670551/2024

दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033, 25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : 0091-11-25367024

ई-मेल/E-mail :

antiragging@nmc.org.in

पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई दिल्ली77-Pocket- 14, Sector- 8, Dwarka, Phase - 1, New Delhi-

77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग National Medical Commission

## **Public Notice**

## Subject: Online survey on mental health and well being of medical students

Anti Ragging cell in NMC has constituted a National Task Force on Mental Health and Wellbeing of Medical Students. Task Force has decided to conduct an online survey of medical students as well as the faculty in medical colleges.

2. A google form for this purpose has been prepared which may be accessed from the following link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSfEmhp3oEfRGUa6vQI7nw3ieSITguU1w4Qykylo-x8OBh yMw/viewform

3. All the medical students and faculties of the medical college are requested to kindly submit their responses by 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024. Identity of the participants will be kept confidential and will not be shared with anyone. It will be used by the Task Force only for the purpose of analysis and recommendations in its report.

Signed by Aujender Singh

Aujender Singh

Aujender Singh

Deputy Secretary, PGMEB

& Member Secretary National Task Force